

# Sinnar Bidi Udyog Limited

**Registered Office:** 62, Floor - 2nd, 217, Parekh Mahal, Lady Jamshedji Road, Shivaji Park, Mahim Mumbai 400016

**Administrative Office:** 'Camel House' Nasik-Pune Road, Nasik-422011

**CIN:** L16002MH1974PLC017734

**Ph. No.** (0253) 2594231 (3 Lines) **Fax:** 2595698

**Website:** sinnarbidi.com **Email:** investor@sinnarbidi.com

---

**Date:** 15<sup>th</sup> November 2022

To,  
The Listing Department,  
BSE Limited, Floor 25,  
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

BSE Scrip Code: 509887

**Subject: Newspaper publication**

Please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement regarding unaudited Financial Results for quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2022 as published in The Free Press Journal and Navshakti on 15<sup>th</sup> November 2022.

Kindly take the above on your records and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you.  
For Sinnar Bidi Udyog Limited



Pratiksha Shah  
Company Secretary and Compliance officer

**SINNAR BIDI UDYOG LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 62, Floor-2nd, 217, Parekh Mahal, Lady Jamshedji Road, Shivaji Park, Mahim, Mumbai-400016  
Email - investor@sinnarbidiltd.com, Website - www.sinnarbidiltd.com, Ph. 0253-2594231, Fax - 0253-2595698  
Extract of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2022

Rs : In Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Half year ended	Quarter Ended		Half year ended
		30.09.22	30.09.21	30.09.22	30.09.22	30.09.21	30.09.22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	190.37	116.88	360.22	190.37	116.88	360.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Extraordinary items)	14.57	(4.58)	23.40	14.57	(4.58)	23.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	14.57	(4.58)	23.40	14.57	(4.58)	23.40
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	10.86	(5.26)	17.94	10.86	(5.26)	17.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising Net Profit / (Loss) for the period & Other Comprehensive Income	10.88	(5.24)	17.97	10.88	(5.24)	17.97
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as per Audited Balance Sheet.	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)						
	a) Basic	2.71	(1.32)	4.49	2.71	(1.32)	4.49
	b) Diluted	2.71	(1.32)	4.49	2.71	(1.32)	4.49

Note - The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. www.bseindia.com & on the company's website www.sinnarbidiltd.com

By Order of the Board  
FOR SINNAR BIDI UDYOG LTD.  
RAMDAS JADHAV  
(Whole Time Director and CFO)  
DIN : 09545256

Place : Nashik  
Date : 14th November 2022

**MUMBAI BUILDING REPAIRS & RECONSTRUCTION BOARD**

A REGIONAL UNIT OF  
( MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY )

Tel No. -022- 23531361.

E-mail : rreed1mhada@gmail.com.

Ref No. EE/D-1/MBR&amp;RB/DDR/e-Tender/ 07/2022-2023

e-TENDER NOTICE

Main Portal: <https://mahatenders.gov.in>MHADA Website - <https://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in>

Executive Engineer D-1 Div. M.B.R.R. & R. Board, at 89-95 Rajani Mahal, Tardeo Road, Mumbai- 400 034 is calling E-Tender for the 03 numbers of works online digitally signed tenders in the form of B1 (Percentage Rate) from the Labour Co-operative Society registered with MHADA under appropriate class with DDR class in West Suburb, Mumbai. The e-Tender will be available on the above portal. Bidding documents can be loaded on the websites. The tender schedule as follows:

Sr. No.	Stage Description	Date & Time Period
1	Document Sale Start	15.11.2022, 10:30 am.
2	Document Sale End	29.11.2022, 05:30 pm.
3	Technical Bid Opening	02.12.2022, 11:00 am. onward
4	Price Bid Opening	02.12.2022, 04:00 pm. onward

The Competent Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof Conditional offers will not be accepted.

Note.1 Please refer detailed tender notice on website.

Note.2 Corrigendum / Amendments if any could be published only on the website.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer (W),  
M.B.R.R. & R BoardMHADA - Leading Housing Authority in the Nation  
CPRO/A/628**KILITCH DRUGS (INDIA) LIMITED**

Registered office: Office No: C 301/2, MIDC TTC Industrial Area, Pawane Village, Thane -400705, Maharashtra, India.  
Tel No: 022-61214100 | Email: info@kilitch.com | Website: www.kilitch.com | CIN: L24239MH1992PLC066718

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED							
		Three Months Ended		Year Ended	Three Months Ended		Year Ended						
		30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	31/03/2022			
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited			
1	Total Income from operations	2242.85	2356.88	2305.40	4599.73	4256.55	10515.98	3069.70	3345.27	2357.05	6414.97	4319.54	11423.42
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items)	326.19	417.47	227.25	743.66	582.57	1392.82	155.38	289.72	300.42	445.10	439.01	961.44
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	326.19	417.47	227.25	743.66	582.57	1392.82	155.38	289.72	300.42	445.10	439.01	961.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	364.49	301.45	184.98	665.94	473.67	1052.77	193.85	173.70	258.14	367.35	330.10	621.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	507.13	81.31	319.59	588.44	757.39	1250.92	336.29	(46.44)	392.74	289.85	613.82	819.52
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10 per Share)	1558.23	1558.23	1556.20	1558.23	1556.20	1558.23	1558.23	1558.23	1556.21	1558.23	1556.20	1558.00
7	Other Equity					16244.89							12350.00
8	Earnings per share (not annualised)												
	(a) Basic	2.34	1.93	1.19	4.27	3.05	6.76	1.56	1.34	1.39	2.90	2.15	4.73
	(b) Diluted	2.34	1.93	1.19	4.27	3.05	6.76	1.56	1.34	1.39	2.90	2.15	4.73

Notes:  
1 The above unaudited results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022  
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results is available BSE website www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com.

Place : Mumbai  
Date: 14th November, 2022

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Bhavini Mehta  
Wholetime Director

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

The General Public is hereby informed that Jivdaya Co-operative Housing Society has lodged several complaints with the SRA against the Developer Mr. Kersi Randeria of M/s Ambaji Construction with regard to SRA plots bearing CTS No 1774, 1775, 1776B and 1777 situated at village Kiroli, Jay Bhavani Compound, LBS Marg, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400086, and accordingly my clients have got knowledge that 1) SRA has issued Stop work notice of the sale Component of the Developer M/s Ambaji Construction. 2) That TDR issued by MCGM / SRA is under objection and same should not be dealt with. 3) That the SRA has put the name of the Developer M/s Ambaji Construction in the Defaulter list at Sr No 104 published by SRA in the newspaper. 4) That the Registrar of societies SRA, has issued a show cause notice against the developer M/s Ambaji Construction for non payment of arrears of rent to my clients to the tune of Rs 12,32,00,000/- . That any person dealing with the Developer Mr. Kersi Randeria of M/s Ambaji Construction with regard to purchase, acquisition, transfer of the aforesaid property may do so at their own risks of costs and legal consequences.

For Jivdaya Co-operative Housing Society Limited  
Sd/-  
Secretary  
Place: Mumbai Date: 15/11/2022

**ANIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L24118MH1976PLC136836

Regd. Office: 610, Tulsiyani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai-MH-400021.

Contact No.: 022-22824851, Fax: 022-22042865, Email: anik@anikgroup.com, Website: www.anikgroup.com

**Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	(Refer Notes Below)	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	2654.33	5427.47	6281.06	8081.80	10813.38	24359.61
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	68.47	394.29	328.87	462.76	538.08	1469.97
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	68.47	394.29	328.87	462.76	538.08	1469.97
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.77	568.58	306.61	583.35	415.56	1003.41
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13.44	567.04	305.79	580.48	412.33	997.88
6.	Equity share capital	2775.35	2775.35	2775.35	2775.35	2775.35	2775.35
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	39694.77
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
	1. Basic:	0.05	2.05	1.10	2.10	1.50	3.62
	2. Diluted:	0.05	2.05	1.10	2.10	1.50	3.62

**KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
			(Refer Notes Below)	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	2654.33	5427.47	6281.06	8081.80	10813.38	24359.61
2.	Profit before Tax	69.44	425.57	425.40	495.02	657.03	1571.48
3.	Profit after Tax	15.74	569.51	375.02	585.26	484.93	1002.80

Notes:  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14.11.2022 and the statutory auditors of the Company have also carried out Limited Review of the Unaudited results for the quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2022.  
2. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/recasted wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current period/year figures.  
3. L.C. Payment default occurred at Punjab National Bank. As on 30th September, 2022, an amount of Rs. 2064.29 Lakhs is outstanding towards overdues.  
4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS), prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 3 of Indian (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment there under.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Quarter and Half Year financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarter and Half Year financial results are available on company's website www.anikgroup.com and also on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Anik Industries Limited  
MANISH SHAHRA  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00230392  
Date: 14th November, 2022  
Place: Indore

**Pune Solapur Expressways Private Limited**

CIN : U74120PN2009PTC164629

Regd. Office : Patas Plaza, KM65 NH 65 (Old NH 9), Taluka Daund Pune - 412219

**Extract of Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 September 2022**

[Regulation 52 (8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.22	30.09.21	31.03.22
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		INR in lakhs	INR in lakhs	INR in lakhs
1	Total Income from Operations	5,532.67	4,613.71	18,659.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,086.61	515.40	2,587.70
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	896.76	515.40	2,587.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax ( after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	896.76	515.40	2,587.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.33	0.20	1.32
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the equity share INR 10 each)	477.34	477.34	477.34
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
8	Securities Premium Account	20,122.66	20,122.66	20,122.66
9	Net worth	9,686.02	3,921.39	6,014.11
10	Paid up debt capital/ Outstanding debt	73,764.90	82,477.76	80,920.63
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares.	(Please refer note 3)	(Please refer note 3)	(Please refer note 3)
12	Debt Equity ratio (in times)	7.63	21.07	13.72
13	Earnings per share * (Face value of INR 10/- each)			
	(a) Basic (INR)	18.79	10.80	54.21
	(b) Diluted (INR)	18.79	10.80	54.21
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	1,280.78	495.90	1,026.93
16	Debt Service Coverage ratio (in times)	1.72	1.52	1.36
17	Interest Service Coverage ratio (in times)	2.54	2.02	2.09

Notes:  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / yearly financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and on Investor relation section at Company's website i.e. http://pspepl.in.  
2) For other line items of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited, and can be accessed on the URL- <https://www.bseindia.com>.  
3) As the Company has not issued any redeemable preference shares during the year, hence this clause is not applicable.

For and on behalf of Pune Solapur Expressways Private Limited  
Rajesh Sirohia  
Director  
DIN: 02595453  
Place: Mumbai  
Dated : 14th Nov 2022

**STEM WATER DISTRIBUTION & INFRASTRUCTURE CO. PVT. LTD., THANE**

Vardan Commercial Complex, 9th Floor, MIDC, Mulund No. 16,  
Wagale Industrial Estate, Thane (W)-400 604  
stemwatercompany@gmail.com

**Tender Notice No. 24 (Corrigendum No. 2 & 2nd Extension) for 2022-23**

E-Tender Notice No. 24 for year 2022-23 for the work of Designing & Constructing a new pump house at Shahad Head Works with electromechanical works and Providing, laying and commissioning of new 1850 diameter MS Pipeline from Shahad to WTP Temghar and MS pipeline from WTP Temghar to Mankoli MBR for additional water lifting scheme. Estimated Cost Rs. 2,21,60,95,474/- (Excl GST) The bid submission time limit for above E-Tender is extended from Dt. 15.11.2022 to Dt. 30.11.2022 upto 12.00 Hrs detailed tender programme dates and other details are available on <https://stem.abcorprouc.com> web portal. Technical Bid openin on 30.11.2022 at 15.00 Hrs.

Sd/-  
(Sanket M. Gharat)  
Managing Director

**KHANDWALA SECURITIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Vikas Bldg., Ground floor, Green Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023. Tel. No: 91-22-40767377; Fax No: 91-22-40767377  
Website: www.kslindia.com; Email: investor@kslindia.com; CIN No.: L67120MH1993PLC070709

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022**

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	78.15	152.15	111.54	78.15	152.15	111.54
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	43.30	16.36	10.35	43.28	16.30	10.35
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	43.30	16.36	10.35	43.28	16.30	10.35
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.86	19.37	11.65	44.84	19.32	11.65
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	44.86	19.37	11.65	44.84	19.32	11.65
6							

